
Ref. No.: SR-II/C&M/WC-4332/2025/Corrigendum   Date: 16.04.2025 

To 

All the bidders through website & PRANIT portal  

 
Sub:  Corrigendum to the Bidding Documents for “C Construction of 220 kV Bays 

including SPR Rooms, common facilities for the augmentation portion of 
400/220 kV Gadag-II PS under “System strengthening at Koppal-II and 
Gadag-II for integration of RE generation projects” under TBCB SR-II.  SS-
74T-G4 [RFx.: 5002004404]”. 

Dear Mam / Sir, 

1.0 This has reference to the bidding documents for the subject package uploaded 
on the POWERGRID tendering portal and PRANIT Portal (RFx: 5002004404) 
on 15.04.2025. 
  

2.0 The package name for the subject tender shall be read as follows:  
 

Package Name mentioned in the 

bidding documents 

Package Name to be read as    

Construction of 220 kV Bays 

including SPR Rooms, common 

facilities for the augmentation 

portion of 400/220  kV Gadag-II PS 

under “System strengthening at 

Koppal-II and Gadag-II for 

integration of RE generation 

projects” under TBCB SR-II.  SS-

74T-G4 

SS-74T -G4 All Civil works pertaining to 

construction of 220 kV Bays including SPR 

rooms (including relevant electrical 

works), common facilities for the 

augmentation portion of 400/220 kV 

Gadag-II pooling station under “System 

strengthening at Koppal-II and Gadag-II 

for integration of RE generation projects” 

under TBCB projects in SR-II Region. 

Any reference to the subject works mentioned elsewhere in the bidding 

documents stands modified to the above extent.  
 

 
Yours faithfully, 

For & on behalf of POWERGRID 
 

        (Amit Verma) 
                   DGM (C&M) 


